better to say: Jones Oil Company, a Texas corporation (“Jones”). Another example: 

Payment may be effected by check or draft of Jones, providing for payment in lawful 

tender of the United States of America, which said payment shall be in the amount of 

One Thousand, Four Hundred Ninety Two and 26/100 Dollars ($1,492.26). Better: Jones 

may pay by check in the amount of $1492.26. Honest. You really don’t have to spell out 

numbers. A good rule of thumb: one through ten are spelled out, and 11 to infinity are 

rendered merely as numbers. Avoid Legal Latin, if you can.